



September 14, 2020

RE: South Central Iowa LWDB Certification

Jason Roudabush CEO Poweshiek County CLEO, South Central Iowa Local Workforce Development Area

The Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) requires that a Local Workforce Development Board of each local area be appointed by the chief elected officials of the local area and certified every two years.

Pursuant to WIOA sec. 107(c)(2) and Iowa state policy 1.4.4.1 Certification, the Local Workforce Development Board of the South Central Iowa Local Workforce Development Area is hereby certified effective this date through June 30, 2022. This LWDB is certified based on the attached LWDB membership roster only. Any changes to the LWDB membership must be reported to Iowa Workforce Development in accordance to State policy 1.4 Local Workforce Development Boards. A copy of this letter shall be retained by the LWDB for monitoring purposes.

Sincerely,

Michelle McNertney Division Administrator, Workforce Services Division Iowa Workforce Development

Enclosure

CC: Don Seams, CEO, Wanye County Krista Tedrow, Executive Director, South Central Iowa LWDB